
STATE OF TEXAS  : 
      AUGUST 3, 1981 
COUNTY OF JOHNSON : 
 
 
 BE IT REMEMBERED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT IN 

AND FOR JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS, on the above-mentioned date at the Courthouse 

in Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas, with the following members present: C.W. 

Atwood, commissioner of Precinct No.1, A.J. Lambert, Commissioner of Precinct 

No.2, Loyd H. Reese, Commissioner of Precinct No.3, B.B. Aldridge, 

Commissioner of Precinct No.4, Tommy Altaras, County Judge and Joe L. Townes, 

County Clerk. 

 A motion was made by Commissioner Atwood and seconded by Commissioner 

Aldridge to accept the resignation of G.A. Hayes as director of Johnson 

County Outreach, effective July 24, 1981. His letter to the court to be made 

a part of the minutes. 

 All voted aye. 
---- 
 ---- 
  ---- 
   ---- 
  
 A motion was made by Commissioner Atwood and seconded by Commissioner 

Lambert to authorize an additional telephone for the State Highway Patrol Is 

the courthouse office. Request made a part of the minutes. 

---- 
 ---- 
  ---- 
   ---- 
 
 No action was taken by the court on a request, and a report, from 

Mildred Padon suggesting that two signs be placed at “Buchman Company:, as 

outlined in the attached letter. 

---- 
 ---- 
  ---- 
   ---- 
  
 The following report from the Public Health Department, Johnson County 

Nursing Services was presented to the court. 

---- 
 ---- 
  ---- 
   ---- 
 
 A motion was made by Commissioner Reese and seconded by Commissioner 

Aldridge to authorize the County to pay the Notary Bonds and fees for: 

 



     County Tax Office 2 
     Sheriff’s Office  1 
     County Health Office 1 
     Probate Court Clerk 1 
     Total    5 
 All voted aye. 
 
 No action was taken on an estimated cost proposal to paint second and 

third floor of the courthouse, presented by Otho E. Smith. 

 Alan Myers, Mayor of Briar Oaks, presented a petition containing 

approximately one thousand (1000) names from the Burleson area protesting the 

County Tax increase for 1982. The Mayor calculated that the new rate would 

mean a sixty (60%) tax increase. Upon explanation by County Auditor, Robert 

Wylie, that the Mayors calculations were wrong, and that taxes on a 

$60,000.00 hone would increase only $34.30 from $141.00 to $175.30, the Mayor 

thanked the court and asked them to continue to think of the home owners.  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Atwood and seconded by Commissioner 

Reese to approve Local Option Election, Rio Vista. 

 All voted aye. 
 
---- 
 ---- 
  ---- 
   ---- 
    ---- 
 
 All voted aye. 
 
 A motion was made by Commissioner Aldridge and seconded by Commissioner 

Lambert to authorize payment of monthly bills, as read by the County Auditor. 

 All voted aye. 
 
 A motion was made by Commissioner Aldridge and seconded by Commissioner 

Lambert to approve reading of minutes of previous meeting, as read by the 

County Clerk. 

 All voted aye. 

 Court approved an order for a 17 gallon Vaccum Floor Cleaning Machine 

and had the lawn mower repaired.  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Reese and seconded by Commissioner 

Lambert to adjourn. 

 All voted aye. 
 
 
               
  COUNTY CLERK      COUNTY JUDGE 
      ...oooOooo... 


